AMENDMENT TO THE SCHEDULE OF RATES -2025

The following amendments have been made to the Schedule of Rates — 2025 for Plumbing

and Drainage Works:
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: Revision of rates for Car - 005 o

These amendments are hereby implemented as follows.

: Modification of the work description for Plu - 011

Ttem
Code

Description

Unit

Basic Rate (Rs.)

Jaffna

Kilinochchi

Mullaitivu

Mannar

Vavuniya

The Items Before Correction

Ceiling asbestos, flat in
eaves fixed with clout
headed nails to 2"x 2" &
2"x 1" bearers & spacers
not exceeding 2'-0"
centres both ways in
kempas timber
(imported) / special
upper-class timber
including 11/2"x1/2"
beading and 2"x2" cove
moulding on  timber
frame work. Rate to
include 2 coats of wood
preservative to timbers.

3,235.00

3,256.00

3,280.00

3,209.00

3,304.00

Plu -
011

Supplied and fixed single
board stainless  steel
kitchen sink with
chromium plated swan
neck tap and bottle trap,
72" angle valve. (Prime
cost not less than for
Stainless steel kitchen
sink 20,957.00 ~= &
Chromium plated swan
neck tap 6,750.00 /=
Excluding wvat). Angle
valve paid separately

No

19,780.00

19,625.00

19,625.00

19,675.00

19,825.00




Ttem

Code

Deseription

Unit

Jaffna

Kilinochchi

Basic Rate (Rs.)

Mullaitiva

Mannar |Vavuniya

The Items After

Correction

Car -
005

Ceiling asbestos, fat in
eaves fixed with clout
headed nails to 2"x 2" &
2"x 1" bearers & spacers
not  exceeding  2'-0"
centres both ways in
kempas timber
(imported) / special
upper  class  timber
including 11/2"x1/2"
beading and 2"x2" cove
moulding on  timber
frame work. Rate to
include 2 coats of wood
preservative to timbers.

5,273.00

"t

5,233.00

5,336.00

5,188.00

5,339.00

Plu -
011

Supplied and fixed single
board stainless  steel
kitchen sink with
chromium plated swan
neck tap and bottle trap,
¥%2" angle valve. (Prime
cost not less than for
Stainless steel kitchen
sink 10,500.00 /= &
Chromium plated swan
neck tap
4,000.00 /=  Ixcluding
vat). Angle valve paid
separately

19,780.00

19,625.00

19,625.00

19,675.00

19,825.00

Eng.N.Suthakar

Deputy Chief Secretary,
Engineering Services, NP

Eng.N.Suthakaran
Deputy Chief Secretary,
Engineering Services,
Northern Province.




