AMENDMENT TO THE SCHEDULE OF RATES -2025

The following amendments have been made to the Schedule of Rates -2025 for Plumbing and Drainage Works:

• Page 49 : Revision of rates for Car - 005

Page 66 : Modification of the work description for Plu - 011

These amendments are hereby implemented as follows.

Item Code	Description	Unit	Basic Rate (Rs.)								
			Jaffna	Kilinochchi	Mullaitivu	Mannar	Vavuniya				
	The Items Before Correction										
Car - 005	Ceiling asbestos, flat in eaves fixed with clout headed nails to 2"x 2" & 2"x 1" bearers & spacers not exceeding 2'-0" centres both ways in kempas timber (imported) / special upper-class timber including 11/2"x1/2" beading and 2"x2" cove moulding on timber frame work. Rate to include 2 coats of wood preservative to timbers.	m²	3,235.00	3,256.00	3,280.00	3,209.00	3,304.00				
Plu - 011	Supplied and fixed single board stainless steel kitchen sink with chromium plated swan neck tap and bottle trap, ½" angle valve. (Prime cost not less than for Stainless steel kitchen sink 20,957.00 /= & Chromium plated swan neck tap 6,750.00 /= Excluding vat). Angle valve paid separately	No	19,780.00	19,625.00	19,625.00	19,675.00	19,825.00				

Item Code	Description	TI. da	Basic Rate (Rs.)							
		Unit	Jaffna	Kilinochchi	Mullaitivu	Mannar	Vavuniya			
The Items After Correction										
Car - 005	Ceiling asbestos, flat in eaves fixed with clout headed nails to 2"x 2" & 2"x 1" bearers & spacers not exceeding 2'-0" centres both ways in kempas timber (imported) / special upper class timber including 11/2"x1/2" beading and 2"x2" cove moulding on timber frame work. Rate to include 2 coats of wood preservative to timbers.	m²	5,273.00	5,233.00	5,336.00	5,188.00	5,339.00			
Plu - 011	Supplied and fixed single board stainless steel kitchen sink with chromium plated swan neck tap and bottle trap, ½" angle valve. (Prime cost not less than for Stainless steel kitchen sink 10,500.00 /= & Chromium plated swan neck tap 4,000.00 /= Excluding vat). Angle valve paid separately	No	19,780.00	19,625.00	19,625.00	19,675.00	19,825.00			

Eng.N.Suthakaran Deputy Chief Secretary,

Engineering Services, NP

Eng.N.Suthakaran Deputy Chief Secretary, Engineering Services, Northern Province.